02-27-2001				
101621259	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 7.15.01				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
<b>▼</b> New	x Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel# Frame#	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name(line 1) William J. Selby	02 12 01			
Name (line 2) Ronald A. Selby	Europellan Data			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)	09687566			
Receiving Party  Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Samar Company, Inc	is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 220 Cushing Stree	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Stoughton City	MA/IISA 02072 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Steven N. Fox, Esq	•			
Address(line 1) P.O. Box 251				
Address(line 2) Canton, MA 02021				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
3/2001 AAHNED1 00000059 09687566 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
C=581 40.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011530 FRAME: 0636** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	781-821-8920	
Name [	Steven N. Fox,	Esq.		
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 251			
Address (line 2)	Canton, MA 020	21 FEB	1 5 2001	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docume	# 1	
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if add	litional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Patent N	lumber(s)	
	09687566			
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paramed executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year	
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)			
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
-	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbo not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Pi	roperties			
	Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enc Account	losed x Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	es No	
Statement an	id Signature			
attached	pest of my knowledge and bed copy is a true copy of the address.	pelief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	f correct and any count are authorized, as	
Steven	N. Fox, Esq.	////	2-12-01	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011530 FRAME: 0637

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, William J. Selby and Ronald A. Selby, (hereinafter "Assignor") in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged to each of us paid by Samar Company, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a principal place of business 220 Cushing Street, Stoughton, MA 02072 (hereinafter "Assignee"), each hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all our right, title and interest in this or any other country in and to U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 09/687,566 filed on October 13, 2000, and entitled "Safety Hose System and a Process For Manufacturing Thereof."

And we each further grant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my right to claim for any foreign application for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States of America and any foreign country or countries.

And we each hereby covenant and agree, for myself and for my heirs and legal representatives, to execute any continuation or divisional applications of the application above-identified, any proper applications for reissue of patents resulting from any of said original, continuation or divisional applications, any additional oaths that may be required in the aforesaid applications, any papers necessary to protect said invention in foreign countries, and any preliminary statement required in interference proceedings in which such applications may be involved.

Signed and sealed this /2 day of February, 2001, at Stoughton, Massachusetts.

William J. Selby, Assignor

Ronald A. Selby, Assignor

On this 12 day of February, 2001, personally appeared before me, William J. Selby and Ronald A. Selby, to me personally known and known to me to be the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he each executed the same as his free

act and deed.

Steven N Fox, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 04/13/2001

D2000.645

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/15/2001 REEL: 011530 FRAME: 0638